

July 15, 2015

MSCI Inc. Schedules Investor Conference Call to Review Second Quarter 2015 Results

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- MSCI Inc. (NYSE: MSCI), a leading provider of research-based indexes and analytics, today announced that it will release its results for second quarter 2015 on July 30, 2015.

MSCI Inc.'s senior management will review second quarter 2015 results on Thursday, July 30, 2015 at 11:00 am Eastern Time. To listen to the live event, visit the events and presentations section of MSCI's investor relations website, http://ir.msci.com/events.cfm, or dial 1-877-312-9206 within the United States. International callers dial 1-408-774-4001.

An audio recording of the conference call will be available on our website beginning approximately two hours after the conclusion of the live event and will be accessible through August 1, 2015. To listen to the recording, visit http://ir.msci.com/events.cfm, or dial 1-800-585-8367 passcode: 81809747 within the United States. International callers dial 1-404-537-3406 passcode: 81809747. A replay of the conference call will be archived in the events and presentations section of MSCI's Investor Relations homepage for 12 months after the call.

About MSCI

For more than 40 years, MSCI's research-based indexes and analytics have helped the world's leading investors build and manage better portfolios. Clients rely on our offerings for deeper insights into the drivers of performance and risk in their portfolios, broad asset class coverage and innovative research.

Our line of products and services includes indexes, analytical models, data, real estate benchmarks and ESG research.

MSCI serves 98 of the top 100 largest money managers, according to the most recent P&I ranking.

For more information, visit us at www.msci.com, MSCI#IR

View source version on businesswire.com; http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20150715006584/en/

MSCI Inc. New York Stephen Davidson, + 1 212-981-1090 or Media Inquiries

New York

Kristin Meza, + 1 212-804-5330

or

London

Paul Griffin, + 44 20 7618 2594

or

MHP Communications

Sally Todd or Christian Pickel, + 44 20 3128 8754

Source: MSCI Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media